PART NO. 176471
Price .35¢

HOMELITE-TERRY




WATERBUG
(P100-1)

FIGURE 1

A-47807

7y 69146
4. | 93884-A

g 47804

72084-A1 96648

82368<_
U

2

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.




WATERBUG
(P100-1)
FIGURE 2

48461-01

&

A-48388 48391

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 3




WATERBUG
(P100-1)

FIGURE 3

A-70285-C

A-70285-C \

84065-1

L
82248
69326

DD

]

78276
NT®

A-33055

4 ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.




e e A

WATERBUG
(P100-1)

FIGURE 4

A-47959-1

94638
69407

6.
12530 %@

sr087 O % .. ‘
69250 , /

S o A-69393 / &
NG RN

69312 A-96384 (3 2
A-47959-1 Q .. 3 (Q@
o Y "'

)

‘J

QX

85261 12530

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. - 5




WATERBUG
(P100-1)
FIGURE 5

CARBURETOR
WALBRO #HDC-68

A-47809

VALVE- Inlet needle (item #1)
OEM Repair kit (item #1-13)
GASKET/DIAPHRAGM Kit (item #14-18)

8 ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.




WATERBUG

NUMERICAL LISTING (P100-1)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
12530 BEARING- Needle 2 94562-A PULLEY (Alternate source) 1
43271 SEAL- Shaft 1 69250 KEY- Magneto 1
47506 COVER- Pump 1 A-69393 PISTON & PIN 1
47544 BODY- Pump & Engine 1 Includes:
47556 CAP--Muffler 1 65261 RING- Piston pin retaining 2
47797 TUBE- inlet 1 69312 PISTON RING 1
A-47800 TANK- Fuel 1 69407 SPACER- Seal 1.
Includes: 70211 GRIP- Starter rope 1
A-69923 FILTER- fuel 1 70771 SCREW (plastic #10 x 3/4) 1
Iincludes: 70845 WASHER- Grounding 1
64083 ELEMENT- Felt filter 1 72084-A1 NUT AN\ 1
64182 WASHER = 81117 NUT- Hex 5/16-24 1
93426 CLAMP 1 82248 SCREW-«Hex washer (8-32 x 3/4) 2
70310-26 TUBING- Rubber 1 82368 SCREWThfead forming (8-16 x 3/4) 4
47802 GASKET- Pump cover 1 82418 SCREW.Thread forming (#8 x 1) 2
47804 COVER- Carburetor chamber 1 83002 WASHER- Lock 1

A-47806 LEAD- Electrical 1 84025 WASHER- Flat #8 1

A-47807 LEAD- Ground 1 84065-% = WASHER- Flat 1

A-47809 CARBURETOR (Walbro HDC-68) 1 88044 'SCREW-"Hexhd. sems (8-32 x 1) 4
47823 “0" RING 1 88056 SCREWs HEx sems (10-24 x 1 3/4) 3
47829 SCREW (#8 x 2 3/8) Thread forming 1 98658 SWITCH- Toggle 1
47952  VOLUTE 1 Q3801  @ASKET- Muffler 1
47953 NUT- Hex locking 1 93862 WASHER- Nylon 1
47955 POPPET- Check valve @ 93884-A '\ BASKET- Housing 1
47956 SPRING— Compression 1 93934y ' SCREW- (10-24 x .812) 2

A-47958 IMPELLER (left hand threaded) 1 93986 BODY- Muffler 1
A-47959-1 CRANKCASE & CYLINDER 1 93989 SPACER (short) 1
47987 WASHER- Thrust 2 93990 SPACER (long) 1
48161 BAFFLE- Muffler C 1 94062 WASHER- Retaining 1
48297 DECAL- Warning P100 (Interpatiopal) 1{ 94403 BAFFLE- Air 1
48332 STRAINER 17 94428 ROD- Choke 1
48385 NIPPLE- 1" - 11 1/2 NPT {hoth ends) 1 94451 BUTTON- Choke 1
48386 NIPPLE- Reducer (1"4¢ 3/4") 1 94454-A SPACER- Carburetor 1
48387 COUPLING- Male: 1 94456 FILTER- Air 1
A-48388 COUPLING- Female? 1 84457 SUPPORT- Air filter 1
Includes: A-94477 HOUSING- Starter 1
48391 GASKET-.Coupling, 1 A-94489 COVER- Fiiter 1
48433 RING- Back ug' A/R Includes:
48434 SHIM o _ A/R 78290 DECAL 1
48450 DEGALP100 (round) (International) 1 A-94495 CAP- Fuel 1
48451 DECKL~ Homelite,P100.4.9” (International) 1 Includes:
48452 DECAL- Hofnelite P100. 10" (International) 1 94531-1 VALVE- Check 1
48453 DECAL- Waterbdg (round) 1 69454 FILTER- Fuel cap 1
48454 DECAL- Waterbug (4.9") 1 94494 GASKET- Fuel cap 1
48455 DECAL- Waterbug (10") 1 94638 SEAL- Shaft 2
48461-01 HOSE- 12 1/2 ft. 1 94701 KIT- Gasket/Diaphragm 1
48462 CLIP- Hose 2 94711 MODULE- Ignition 1
48505 DECAL- Starting instruction 1 Includes: :
48506 BUMPER- Adhesive 4 69326 LEAD- High tension 1
48533 KIT- Oem Repair (carb.) 1 A-33055 TERMINAL 1
48599 SCREW 4 A-96384 CRANKSHAFT 1
58763 WASHER 4 96648 ROPE (#4 32") 1
64229 NEEDLE- Inlet 1 A-96714 ROTOR (w/starter pawl) 1
65016 GASKET- Carburetor 1 Includes:

78276 SPARK PLUG (RDJ7J) 1 A-70285-C PAWL- Starter 2
69146 REED 1 A-96999 SPRING & CONTAINER 1
69158-A PULLEY (Primary source) 1

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 7




ACCESSORIES

A-48467 (opt.) Hose & Fitting (25 f1.)
Includes:
48387 COUPLING- Male
A-48388 COUPLING- Female
Includes:
48291 GASKET- Coupling
48461 HOSE
48462 CLIP- Hose

HOMELITE-TERRY

P.O. BOX 1800, POINTE-CLAIRE, QUE., H9R 4Ré

0283IBNZ




